swaps to mitigate interest rate risk on floating rate debt. Interest rate swaps are not entered into for
trading purposes and are not classified as held for trading.

The interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments as reported to management
of the Group is as follows including the impact of hedging instruments:

2014 2013

$'000 $'000

Fixed rate instruments

Financial assets 559   4,356

Financial liabilities (50,000) (248,150)
(1)

(49,441) (243,794)

Variable rate instruments

Financial assets 8,227   40,632

Financial liabilities (46,000) (36,061)
(1)

(37,773) 4,571

   Consolidated

(1)
 The comparative information above has been adjusted to reflect changes to the allocation of items in the current

year. This change is expected to provide greater transparency for comparative purposes.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A reasonable possible change of a 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have
increased/(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This assumes that all other
variables remain constant.

100 bps

increase $'000

100 bps

decrease

$'000

30 June 2014

Financial assets 82   (82)

Financial liabilities (460) 460

30 June 2013

Financial assets 406 (406)

Financial liabilities (361) 361

   Profit or loss

Market risk - Price risk
The Group is exposed to legislative and/or Government policy changes to funding for IVF and related
healthcare services which may impact patient out-of-pocket costs resulting in potentially lower demand.

Monash IVF Group Limited

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

Please review note 5 which describes the impact on the consolidated financial statements and associated notes arising from the initial public offering.

74

18  Financial risk management (continued)

Fair values